STATE OF MINNESOTA EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT ST. PAUL

PROCLAMATION.

For more than sixty years the University of Minnesota has been making a splendid and increasing contribution to the intellectual and cultural life of the state and nation. It has trained many thousands of young men and women for efficient service in agriculture, the professions, and business; has striven nobly to awaken in them a life-long thirst for knowledge and an ever-present reverance for truth; has furnished them with many an inspired teacher whose words and life they might emulate; and given them culture of mind and character, and ideals of service to humanity.

In its libraries, and laboratories, and experiment fields, year after year, an army consecrated to the cause of truth has labored unceasingly to advance the frontiers of knowledge and make man increasingly the master of his environment. The services of the University have not been unappreciated by the people of the state, but they have seldom had opportunity, directly and publicly, to express that appreciation and their affection for their own University.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Theodore Christianson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the first Saturday in May, May 5th, 1928, as "UNIVERSITY APPRECIATION DAY" and do appoint Ben W. Palmer, general chairman of a State-Wide Citizens' Committee to arrange for a celebration of that day on the University campus.

And inasmuch as a series of concerts abroad by the University of Minnesota band will promote European good will towards Minnesota and the United States, I do hereby designate that band as a "Good Will Messenger from Minnesota," and direct that the proceeds of the foregoing celebration be used to send that band on a tour of Europe, to buy the men uniforms and equipment if necessary, and to devote any surplus for an endowment either for scholarships or student loans to its members to be administered by the University as are other trust funds.

And I further invite all the people of the state, whether or not graduates of the University, to give their hearty support to such celebration to the end that so eminently fitting a representative of the state be sent abroad and "University Appreciation Day" be a memorable one in the history of the University and of the state.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota, this 23rd day of March, A.D. 1928.

Governor of Minnesota.

3939

Attest:

Secretary of State.

3959

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

MAR 23 1928

Millistolias Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COLMERCIS

DANKING DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the State Bankof Becker, Sherburne County, Minnesota

STATE OF MINNESOTA

99

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

I. A.J. Veigel, Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint

A.F. HALL

Special Deputy Examiner, as my agent to assist me in the duty of the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the State Bank of Becker, Becker, Minnesota.

His duties will be such as are usually performed by the persons in charge of the winding up of the affairs of an insolvent bank, and also such duties as may be assigned to him from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks, and his general duties also may be defined and limited from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks.

WITNESS My hand and seal this lst day of March, A.D. 1928, at my office in the City of St. Paul, Minnesota.

Commissioner of Banks

3939

3929

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAR 2 1928

Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BANKING DIVISION

I hereby certify that the within instrument has been compared by me with the original instrument and is a true and correct copy of the original document which was filed in this office on the kat day

March , A. D. 19:8